
2012 Lewis & Clark 5K 
Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Chip Timing by:  LCSC XC (208) 792-2308 
 

OVERALL RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ======== ===== 

   1.    1   Turlan Morland            SPOKANE, WA            12 M    19:19                

   2.  205   Nolan Noren                                      69 M    23:45                

   3.    2   Sue Dryg                   GRANGEVILLE ID,       65 F    24:56                

   4.  223   Karen Mullikin                                   44 F    25:47                

   5.  171   Brad Bailey                                      52 M    25:59                

   6.   80   Bill Shobe                KOOSKIA, ID            59 M    26:44                

   7.  220   Alan Coons                                       61 M    27:22                

   8.  164   Katherine Carpenter                              28 F    27:26                

   9.  176   Lori Clarke                                      59 F    27:50                

  10.  226   John Vargas                                      63 M    27:51                

  11.  219   Justin Gimlin                                    31 M    28:08                

  12.  129   Kathleen Morrison         ALOHA, OR              35 F    28:44                

  13.  174   Lindsey Skinner                                  30 F    29:06                

  14.  215   Luke Skinner                                     13 M    30:00                

  15.    4   Carrie Giovannini         PULLMAN, WA            43 F    30:25                

  16.  193   Russ Braucher                                    48 M    30:37                

  17.  194   Jillienne Braucher                               18 F    31:05                

  18.  222   Holly Jasinski                                   30 F    31:37                

  19.  163   Katherine Carpenter                              56 M    31:56                

  20.  216   Sara Strokes                                     36 F    32:07                

  21.  191   Kaitlin Braucher                                 20 F    34:08                

  22.  192   Theresa Braucher                                 48 F    34:11                

  23.  204   Margaret Noren                                   67 F    35:14                

  24.   81   Larry Banks               KOOSKIA, ID            61 M    40:05                

  25.   94   Kari Sampson              PULLMAN, WA            34 F    41:41                

  26.   93   Heather Erwin             PULLMAN, WA            26 F    41:41                

  27.    3   Mary Light                LEWISTON, ID           50 F    41:56                

  28.    5   Ashley Kuykendall         CLARKSTON, WA          26 F    41:57                

  29.   78   Dan Lynch                 KOOSKIA, ID            47 M    54:16                

  30.   82   Randy Lindquist           KOOSKIA, ID            50 M    54:24                

  31.  146   Helen Holmes              CLARKSTON, WA          70 F    54:26                

  32.   77   Kevin White               KOOSKIA, ID            53 M    55:34                

  33.   87   James Pierce              KOOSKIA, ID            49 M  1:01:15                

  34.   83   Roberta Gillis            KOOSKIA, ID            60 F  1:01:38                

  35.   86   Pam Murphy                KOOSKIA, ID            48 F  1:07:05                

  36.   85   Paul Bielenberg           KOOSKIA, ID            48 M  1:07:31                

 

                       OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.    2   Sue Dryg                   GRANGEVILLE ID,       65 F    24:56  8:02 

   2.  223   Karen Mullikin                                   44 F    25:47  8:18 

   3.  164   Katherine Carpenter                              28 F    27:26  8:50 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  194   Jillienne Braucher                               18 F    31:05 10:01 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  191   Kaitlin Braucher                                 20 F    34:08 10:59 

   2.   93   Heather Erwin             PULLMAN, WA            26 F    41:41 13:25 

   3.    5   Ashley Kuykendall         CLARKSTON, WA          26 F    41:57 13:30 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 



   1.  129   Kathleen Morrison         ALOHA, OR              35 F    28:44  9:15 

   2.  174   Lindsey Skinner                                  30 F    29:06  9:22 

   3.  222   Holly Jasinski                                   30 F    31:37 10:11 

   4.  216   Sara Strokes                                     36 F    32:07 10:20 

   5.   94   Kari Sampson              PULLMAN, WA            34 F    41:41 13:25 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.    4   Carrie Giovannini         PULLMAN, WA            43 F    30:25  9:48 

   2.  192   Theresa Braucher                                 48 F    34:11 11:00 

   3.   86   Pam Murphy                KOOSKIA, ID            48 F  1:07:05 21:36 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  176   Lori Clarke                                      59 F    27:50  8:58 

   2.    3   Mary Light                LEWISTON, ID           50 F    41:56 13:30 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  204   Margaret Noren                                   67 F    35:14 11:21 

   2.   83   Roberta Gillis            KOOSKIA, ID            60 F  1:01:38 19:51 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  146   Helen Holmes              CLARKSTON, WA          70 F    54:26 17:32 

 

 

                        OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.    1   Turlan Morland            SPOKANE, WA            12 M    19:19  6:13 

   2.  205   Nolan Noren                                      69 M    23:45  7:39 

   3.  171   Brad Bailey                                      52 M    25:59  8:22 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  215   Luke Skinner                                     13 M    30:00  9:40 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  219   Justin Gimlin                                    31 M    28:08  9:04 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  193   Russ Braucher                                    48 M    30:37  9:52 

   2.   78   Dan Lynch                 KOOSKIA, ID            47 M    54:16 17:28 

   3.   87   James Pierce              KOOSKIA, ID            49 M  1:01:15 19:43 

   4.   85   Paul Bielenberg           KOOSKIA, ID            48 M  1:07:31 21:44 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   80   Bill Shobe                KOOSKIA, ID            59 M    26:44  8:37 

   2.  163   Katherine Carpenter                              56 M    31:56 10:17 

   3.   82   Randy Lindquist           KOOSKIA, ID            50 M    54:24 17:31 

   4.   77   Kevin White               KOOSKIA, ID            53 M    55:34 17:54 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  220   Alan Coons                                       61 M    27:22  8:49 

   2.  226   John Vargas                                      63 M    27:51  8:58 

   3.   81   Larry Banks               KOOSKIA, ID            61 M    40:05 12:54 



2012 Lewis & Clark 5K 
Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Chip Timing by:  LCSC XC (208) 792-2308 

 

Overall RESULTS 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  181   Tim Gundy                                        50 M 1:17:02               

   2.   15   Chris Morlan              SPOKANE, WA            45 M 1:17:08               

   3.  197   Wayne Bunce                                      42 M 1:17:32               

   4.   22   Todd Jones                SPOKANE, WA            31 M 1:18:36               

   5.  161   Andy Lefriec                                     29 M 1:20:31               

   6.  167   Chris Peery                                      48 M 1:25:54               

   7.  162   Alex Lefriec                                     26 M 1:26:01               

   8.   68   Julian Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:26:08               

   9.   91   Morgan Willson            COLFAX, WA             19 F 1:26:18               

  10.  133   Jesse Camacho             FRUITLAND, ID          37 M 1:28:31               

  11.  229   Nic Carey                                        21 M 1:28:51               

  12.  166   Amber Green                                      27 F 1:29:11               

  13.  107   Matt Gaither              MOSCOW, ID             30 M 1:29:38               

  14.  160   Jeremiah Romano                                  29 M 1:30:23               

  15.  108   G. Todd Vanek             COLFAX, WA             45 M 1:32:35               

  16.  109   Jesse Martin              COLFAX, WA             38 M 1:32:35               

  17.  214   Becky Deane                                      28 F 1:32:44               

  18.   20   Amy Comish                MOSCOW, ID             39 F 1:34:50               

  19.  208   Tom Fitzgerald                                   29 M 1:35:10               

  20.  230   Mitch Carey                                      20 M 1:35:10               

  21.   74   Sarah Bobbe               PULLMAN, WA            21 F 1:35:20               

  22.   26   Jesse Acheson             LEWISTON, ID           25 M 1:37:08               

  23.   88   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           51 M 1:37:46               

  24.  165   Valerie Efird                                    34 F 1:37:59               

  25.  111   Carla Schubiger           PULLMAN, WA            36 F 1:38:42               

  26.   69   Ryan Tripepi              MOSCOW, ID             22 M 1:39:09               

  27.   62   Hope Woodruff             MOSCOW, ID             21 F 1:39:09               

  28.  158   David Atkinson                                   31 M 1:39:50               

  29.   17   Jared Gurney              CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:40:12               

  30.  113   Nick Haslestrm            CLARKSTON, WA          63 M 1:40:48               

  31.  147   Robert Shepherd                                  37 M 1:41:30               

  32.  168   Ben VanGerpen                                    36 M 1:41:41               

  33.  159   Sterling Scogin                                  18 M 1:42:14               

  34.  182   Michelle Hill                                    39 F 1:42:17               

  35.  151   Ryan Ragsdale                                    33 M 1:42:23               

  36.   21   Linda Lillard             SPOKANE, WA            30 F 1:44:24               

  37.  195   Mandi Timothy                                    35 F 1:44:28               

  38.  169   Talia Jensen                                     30 F 1:45:47               

  39.  148   Levi Gibson                                      22 M 1:45:57               

  40.   32   Ezra Sosa                 SPOKANE, WA            49 M 1:46:06               

  41.  175   Gwen Clark                                       45 F 1:46:10               

  42.  184   Randy Caavanaugh                                 52 M 1:46:17               

  43.  105   Michelle Hyatt            PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:46:32               

  44.  231   Dorian Rammell                                   33 M 1:49:05               

  45.  228   Stacy Young                                      41 F 1:49:17               

  46.  217   Ashlee Clegg                                     40 F 1:49:17               

  47.    9   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            42 M 1:49:38               

  48.  141   John Pontarolo            AUBURN,                60 M 1:49:46               

  49.  186   Jackie Landmark                                  30 F 1:50:40               

  50.   60   Christopher Woodard       PULLMAN, WA            20 M 1:50:52               

  51.   58   Kevin Massimino           PULLMAN, WA            21 M 1:50:52               

  52.   55   Reece Wonio               PULLMAN, WA            19 M 1:50:53               

  53.   47   Kevin Nordstrom           W. RCHLND, WA          55 M 1:51:43               

  54.   95   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            37 M 1:52:36               

  55.  183   Beth Thompson                                    34 F 1:52:58               

  56.  149   Michele Keil                                     47 F 1:53:03               

  57.  180   Rebecca Sager                                    38 F 1:53:21               

  58.  157   Miles Lewis                                      39 M 1:53:43               

  59.   70   Emily Wren                LEWISTON, ID           15 F 1:54:31               

  60.  211   Brooklynn Gaswint                                19 F 1:54:48               

  61.  202   Charles Kelsey                                   25 M 1:55:15               



  62.  118   Lauren Chase              PULLMAN, WA            24 F 1:55:20               

  63.   67   Bob Homer                 MISSOULA, MT           57 M 1:55:53               

  64.  206   Adam Dayley                                      36 M 1:55:54               

  65.  110   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            53 M 1:56:10               

  66.   44   Tanya Joersz              LEWISTON, ID           43 F 1:56:16               

  67.   65   David Clark               PULLMAN, WA            51 M 1:56:25               

  68.  152   Larry Haws                                       67 M 1:57:46               

  69.  123   Kristina Wenta            PULLMAN, WA            20 F 1:58:40               

  70.  101   Leslie Miller             LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:58:44               

  71.   71   Kelsey Rayborn            POCATELLO, ID          19 F 1:58:49               

  72.   23   Erin Keeton               SILVERLAKE, WA         38 F 1:58:56               

  73.  125   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX, WA             25 F 1:58:59               

  74.  139   Andrew Child              PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:59:13               

  75.  134   Susana Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            43 F 1:59:53               

  76.   45   Myla Walter               PULLMAN, WA            27 F 1:59:53               

  77.  221   Krista Brown                                     57 F 2:00:24               

  78.   24   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             36 F 2:00:24               

  79.  156   Lee Bauer                                        50 M 2:00:54               

  80.  170   Byron Dangerfield                                69 M 2:01:16               

  81.   13   Andrew Felmy              PASCO, WA              56 M 2:01:28               

  82.  173   JoAnn Cole Hansen                                49 F 2:01:49               

  83.   37   Tamara Edmonson           LEWISTON, ID           48 F 2:01:50               

  84.   10   Chad Nelson               MOSCOW, ID             36 M 2:01:51               

  85.  179   Jon Hally                                        47 M 2:02:07               

  86.  225   Gail Craig                                       59 F 2:03:12               

  87.   76   Amy Miller                PULLMAN,  W            34 F 2:03:14               

  88.  196   Nicole LeBlanc                                   30 F 2:03:43               

  89.   25   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:03:48               

  90.  106   Kristina Wilcox           GENESEE, ID            29 F 2:04:13               

  91.   75   Paul Benny                PULLMAN, WA            38 M 2:04:35               

  92.   27   Ginger Robson             CLARKSTON, WA          39 F 2:04:54               

  93.  120   Mike Ladely               BEAVERTON, OR          53 M 2:05:37               

  94.  103   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:05:46               

  95.  112   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             28 M 2:05:48               

  96.  127   Brianne Kensrud           PULLMAN, WA            25 F 2:05:54               

  97.   46   Nicole Nordstrom          W. RCHLND, WA          41 F 2:06:00               

  98.   51   Erica Fowler              LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:06:28               

  99.    8   Darcell Meyers            PULLMAN, WA            43 F 2:06:35               

 100.  153   Rachele Thummel                                  36 F 2:07:05               

 101.   28   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 2:07:43               

 102.   42   Blas Lord                 MOSCOW, ID             20 F 2:09:04               

 103.   59   Lily Holmes               MOSCOW, ID             20 F 2:09:04               

 104.  207   Hayley Dayley                                    34 F 2:09:27               

 105.  138   Samantha Chlid            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:10:03               

 106.   33   Amy Hunt                  RITZVILLE, WA          37 F 2:10:32               

 107.  115   Karyn Nash                PULLMAN, WA            21 F 2:11:06               

 108.  104   Anne Badgwell             POMEROY, WA            43 F 2:11:15               

 109.  150   Amanda Beitbach                                  31 F 2:11:51               

 110.  201   Tera Stoner                                      36 F 2:12:47               

 111.  200   Wendy Johns                                      32 F 2:12:47               

 112.   39   Ann Jones                 LEWISTON, ID           62 F 2:13:17               

 113.   98   Teresa Sawyer             LEWISTON, ID           43 F 2:13:41               

 114.   18   Debbie Taylor             LEWISTON, ID           53 F 2:14:23               

 115.   66   Sue Clark                 PULLMAN, WA            51 F 2:14:31               

 116.  117   Ken Maestas               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M 2:16:48               

 117.  119   Jaime Coatney             GRAHAM, WA             34 F 2:18:10               

 118.  145   Ronnie Liu                PULLMAN, WA            34 F 2:18:23               

 119.  128   Tessa Wemlinger           PULLMAN, WA            29 F 2:18:23               

 120.  116   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 2:18:29               

 121.  218   Marie Linehan                                    25 F 2:19:11               

 122.  213   Marilyn Curtis                                   63 F 2:19:24               

 123.  212   Loretta Tate                                     49 F 2:19:26               

 124.   57   Lisa Szendre              KENNEWICK, WA          28 F 2:20:10               

 125.   34   Kerrie Rohlfing           KENNEWICK, WA          33 F 2:20:11               

 126.   56   Julie Rogers              KENNEWICK, WA          35 F 2:20:11               

 127.  178   Sara Craig                                       51 F 2:20:11               

 128.   40   Jacqueline Burgher        PULLMAN, WA            23 F 2:20:20               

 129.  135   Amanda Hasenoehrl         LEWISTON, ID           21 F 2:20:59               

 130.  136   Mary Hasenoehrl           LEWISTON, ID           55 F 2:21:49               

 131.  227   Rickie Gertje                                    51 F 2:24:25               



 132.  185   Kim Matson                                       46 F 2:24:39               

 133.  210   Elaine Williams                                  43 F 2:25:23               

 134.  155   Alison Trenter                                   45 F 2:26:42               

 135.  154   Lon Rucker                                       34 M 2:26:43               

 136.   52   Angelle Punch             SPOKANE, WA            29 F 2:28:30               

 137.  140   Alan Roberts              MOSCOW, ID             55 M 2:30:02               

 138.  144   Jeff Blum                 PULLMAN,               37 M 2:30:04               

 139.  143   Micaela Blum              PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:30:04               

 140.   30   Martin Baldwin            SPOKANE, WA            61 M 2:30:20               

 141.   31   Laurale Wilde             SPOKANE, WA            53 F 2:30:21               

 142.  198   Theresa Kwate                                    46 F 2:32:33               

 143.  199   Deb Blazzard                                     37 F 2:32:40               

 144.   73   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:36:00               

 145.   72   Kimberly Wheeler          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:36:01               

 146.    7   Jenalee Fortner           LEWISTON, ID           27 F 2:41:31               

 147.  177   Jessica Johnson                                  32 F 2:47:05               

 148.   92   Melissa Coulter           SPOKANE, WA            31 F 2:48:37               

 149.  100   Jessica Coulter           SPOKANE, WA            31 F 2:48:37               

 150.   41   Jill Smith                SPOKANE, WA            43 F 2:49:13               

 151.  137   Ray Hasenoehrl            LEWISTON, ID           23 M 2:51:37               

 152.   84   Deborah Conrad            KOOSKIA, ID            50 F 2:53:32               

 153.   79   Bobbie Shobe              KOOSKIA, ID            59 F 2:53:38               

 154.  124   Natalie Gerl              SPOKANE, WA            25 F 2:56:52               

 155.  203   Tom Solden                                       50 M 2:56:55               

 156.   89   Wendy Amsbaugh            MOSCOW, ID             39 F 2:58:08               

 157.   90   Dale Amsbaugh             MOSCOW, ID             43 M 2:58:08               

 158.   97   James Hoplin              PULLMAN, WA            29 M 2:58:15               

 159.   96   Tessa Hoplin              PULLMAN, WA            27 F 2:58:15               

 160.   53   Virginia Diaz             NEW YORK, NY           31 F 2:58:57               

 161.   12   Lora Mazzara              RICHLAND, WA           22 F 2:58:57               

 162.  190   Desirae Naumann                                  48 F 3:02:42               

 163.  187   Tami Skow                                        46 F 3:25:53               

 164.  188   Caleigh Hines                                    18 F 3:25:54               

 165.   99   Carol Hatton              CLARKSTON, WA          75 F 3:32:53               

 166.  114   Sabrena Knight            CLARKSTON, WA          42 F 3:32:54               

 167.  189   Shauna Cridlebaugh                               35 F 3:33:44               

 168.  209   Michele Whiteagle                                39 F 3:44:01               

 169.  224   Patricia Arminger                                56 F 3:44:02               

 

 

                 OVERALL FEMALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   91   Morgan Willson            COLFAX, WA             19 F 1:26:18  6:35 

   2.  166   Amber Green                                      27 F 1:29:11  6:49 

   3.  214   Becky Deane                                      28 F 1:32:44  7:05 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   70   Emily Wren                LEWISTON, ID           15 F 1:54:31  8:45 

   2.  211   Brooklynn Gaswint                                19 F 1:54:48  8:46 

   3.   71   Kelsey Rayborn            POCATELLO, ID          19 F 1:58:49  9:04 

   4.  188   Caleigh Hines                                    18 F 3:25:54 15:43 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   74   Sarah Bobbe               PULLMAN, WA            21 F 1:35:20  7:17 

   2.   62   Hope Woodruff             MOSCOW, ID             21 F 1:39:09  7:34 

   3.  118   Lauren Chase              PULLMAN, WA            24 F 1:55:20  8:48 

   4.  123   Kristina Wenta            PULLMAN, WA            20 F 1:58:40  9:04 

   5.  125   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX, WA             25 F 1:58:59  9:05 

   6.   45   Myla Walter               PULLMAN, WA            27 F 1:59:53  9:09 

   7.  106   Kristina Wilcox           GENESEE, ID            29 F 2:04:13  9:29 

   8.  127   Brianne Kensrud           PULLMAN, WA            25 F 2:05:54  9:37 

   9.   42   Blas Lord                 MOSCOW, ID             20 F 2:09:04  9:51 

  10.   59   Lily Holmes               MOSCOW, ID             20 F 2:09:04  9:51 



  11.  138   Samantha Chlid            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:10:03  9:56 

  12.  115   Karyn Nash                PULLMAN, WA            21 F 2:11:06 10:00 

  13.  128   Tessa Wemlinger           PULLMAN, WA            29 F 2:18:23 10:34 

  14.  218   Marie Linehan                                    25 F 2:19:11 10:37 

  15.   57   Lisa Szendre              KENNEWICK, WA          28 F 2:20:10 10:42 

  16.   40   Jacqueline Burgher        PULLMAN, WA            23 F 2:20:20 10:43 

  17.  135   Amanda Hasenoehrl         LEWISTON, ID           21 F 2:20:59 10:46 

  18.   52   Angelle Punch             SPOKANE, WA            29 F 2:28:30 11:20 

  19.    7   Jenalee Fortner           LEWISTON, ID           27 F 2:41:31 12:20 

  20.  124   Natalie Gerl              SPOKANE, WA            25 F 2:56:52 13:30 

  21.   96   Tessa Hoplin              PULLMAN, WA            27 F 2:58:15 13:36 

  22.   12   Lora Mazzara              RICHLAND, WA           22 F 2:58:57 13:40 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   20   Amy Comish                MOSCOW, ID             39 F 1:34:50  7:14 

   2.  165   Valerie Efird                                    34 F 1:37:59  7:29 

   3.  111   Carla Schubiger           PULLMAN, WA            36 F 1:38:42  7:32 

   4.  182   Michelle Hill                                    39 F 1:42:17  7:49 

   5.   21   Linda Lillard             SPOKANE, WA            30 F 1:44:24  7:58 

   6.  195   Mandi Timothy                                    35 F 1:44:28  7:59 

   7.  169   Talia Jensen                                     30 F 1:45:47  8:05 

   8.  186   Jackie Landmark                                  30 F 1:50:40  8:27 

   9.  183   Beth Thompson                                    34 F 1:52:58  8:38 

  10.  180   Rebecca Sager                                    38 F 1:53:21  8:39 

  11.  101   Leslie Miller             LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:58:44  9:04 

  12.   23   Erin Keeton               SILVERLAKE, WA         38 F 1:58:56  9:05 

  13.   24   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             36 F 2:00:24  9:12 

  14.   76   Amy Miller                PULLMAN,  W            34 F 2:03:14  9:24 

  15.  196   Nicole LeBlanc                                   30 F 2:03:43  9:27 

  16.   25   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:03:48  9:27 

  17.   27   Ginger Robson             CLARKSTON, WA          39 F 2:04:54  9:32 

  18.  103   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:05:46  9:36 

  19.  153   Rachele Thummel                                  36 F 2:07:05  9:42 

  20.  207   Hayley Dayley                                    34 F 2:09:27  9:53 

  21.   33   Amy Hunt                  RITZVILLE, WA          37 F 2:10:32  9:58 

  22.  150   Amanda Beitbach                                  31 F 2:11:51 10:04 

  23.  201   Tera Stoner                                      36 F 2:12:47 10:08 

  24.  200   Wendy Johns                                      32 F 2:12:47 10:08 

  25.  119   Jaime Coatney             GRAHAM, WA             34 F 2:18:10 10:33 

  26.  145   Ronnie Liu                PULLMAN, WA            34 F 2:18:23 10:34 

  27.   34   Kerrie Rohlfing           KENNEWICK, WA          33 F 2:20:11 10:42 

  28.   56   Julie Rogers              KENNEWICK, WA          35 F 2:20:11 10:42 

  29.  143   Micaela Blum              PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:30:04 11:27 

  30.  199   Deb Blazzard                                     37 F 2:32:40 11:39 

  31.   73   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:36:00 11:54 

  32.   72   Kimberly Wheeler          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:36:01 11:55 

  33.  177   Jessica Johnson                                  32 F 2:47:05 12:45 

  34.   92   Melissa Coulter           SPOKANE, WA            31 F 2:48:37 12:52 

  35.  100   Jessica Coulter           SPOKANE, WA            31 F 2:48:37 12:52 

  36.   89   Wendy Amsbaugh            MOSCOW, ID             39 F 2:58:08 13:36 

  37.   53   Virginia Diaz             NEW YORK, NY           31 F 2:58:57 13:39 

  38.  189   Shauna Cridlebaugh                               35 F 3:33:44 16:19 

  39.  209   Michele Whiteagle                                39 F 3:44:01 17:06 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  175   Gwen Clark                                       45 F 1:46:10  8:06 

   2.  105   Michelle Hyatt            PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:46:32  8:08 

   3.  228   Stacy Young                                      41 F 1:49:17  8:21 

   4.  217   Ashlee Clegg                                     40 F 1:49:17  8:21 

   5.  149   Michele Keil                                     47 F 1:53:03  8:38 

   6.   44   Tanya Joersz              LEWISTON, ID           43 F 1:56:16  8:53 

   7.  134   Susana Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            43 F 1:59:53  9:09 

   8.  173   JoAnn Cole Hansen                                49 F 2:01:49  9:18 

   9.   37   Tamara Edmonson           LEWISTON, ID           48 F 2:01:50  9:18 

  10.   46   Nicole Nordstrom          W. RCHLND, WA          41 F 2:06:00  9:37 

  11.   51   Erica Fowler              LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:06:28  9:39 



  12.    8   Darcell Meyers            PULLMAN, WA            43 F 2:06:35  9:40 

  13.   28   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 2:07:43  9:45 

  14.  104   Anne Badgwell             POMEROY, WA            43 F 2:11:15 10:01 

  15.   98   Teresa Sawyer             LEWISTON, ID           43 F 2:13:41 10:12 

  16.  212   Loretta Tate                                     49 F 2:19:26 10:39 

  17.  185   Kim Matson                                       46 F 2:24:39 11:03 

  18.  210   Elaine Williams                                  43 F 2:25:23 11:06 

  19.  155   Alison Trenter                                   45 F 2:26:42 11:12 

  20.  198   Theresa Kwate                                    46 F 2:32:33 11:39 

  21.   41   Jill Smith                SPOKANE, WA            43 F 2:49:13 12:55 

  22.  190   Desirae Naumann                                  48 F 3:02:42 13:57 

  23.  187   Tami Skow                                        46 F 3:25:53 15:43 

  24.  114   Sabrena Knight            CLARKSTON, WA          42 F 3:32:54 16:15 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  221   Krista Brown                                     57 F 2:00:24  9:12 

   2.  225   Gail Craig                                       59 F 2:03:12  9:24 

   3.   18   Debbie Taylor             LEWISTON, ID           53 F 2:14:23 10:16 

   4.   66   Sue Clark                 PULLMAN, WA            51 F 2:14:31 10:16 

   5.  116   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 2:18:29 10:34 

   6.  178   Sara Craig                                       51 F 2:20:11 10:42 

   7.  136   Mary Hasenoehrl           LEWISTON, ID           55 F 2:21:49 10:50 

   8.  227   Rickie Gertje                                    51 F 2:24:25 11:01 

   9.   31   Laurale Wilde             SPOKANE, WA            53 F 2:30:21 11:29 

  10.   84   Deborah Conrad            KOOSKIA, ID            50 F 2:53:32 13:15 

  11.   79   Bobbie Shobe              KOOSKIA, ID            59 F 2:53:38 13:15 

  12.  224   Patricia Arminger                                56 F 3:44:02 17:06 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   39   Ann Jones                 LEWISTON, ID           62 F 2:13:17 10:10 

   2.  213   Marilyn Curtis                                   63 F 2:19:24 10:38 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   99   Carol Hatton              CLARKSTON, WA          75 F 3:32:53 16:15 

 

 

                  OVERALL MALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  181   Tim Gundy                                        50 M 1:17:02  5:53 

   2.   15   Chris Morlan              SPOKANE, WA            45 M 1:17:08  5:54 

   3.  197   Wayne Bunce                                      42 M 1:17:32  5:55 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  159   Sterling Scogin                                  18 M 1:42:14  7:48 

   2.   55   Reece Wonio               PULLMAN, WA            19 M 1:50:53  8:28 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  161   Andy Lefriec                                     29 M 1:20:31  6:09 

   2.  162   Alex Lefriec                                     26 M 1:26:01  6:34 

   3.   68   Julian Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:26:08  6:35 

   4.  229   Nic Carey                                        21 M 1:28:51  6:47 

   5.  160   Jeremiah Romano                                  29 M 1:30:23  6:54 

   6.  208   Tom Fitzgerald                                   29 M 1:35:10  7:16 

   7.  230   Mitch Carey                                      20 M 1:35:10  7:16 

   8.   26   Jesse Acheson             LEWISTON, ID           25 M 1:37:08  7:25 

   9.   69   Ryan Tripepi              MOSCOW, ID             22 M 1:39:09  7:34 

  10.  148   Levi Gibson                                      22 M 1:45:57  8:05 

  11.   60   Christopher Woodard       PULLMAN, WA            20 M 1:50:52  8:28 

  12.   58   Kevin Massimino           PULLMAN, WA            21 M 1:50:52  8:28 



  13.  202   Charles Kelsey                                   25 M 1:55:15  8:48 

  14.  139   Andrew Child              PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:59:13  9:06 

  15.  112   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             28 M 2:05:48  9:36 

  16.  137   Ray Hasenoehrl            LEWISTON, ID           23 M 2:51:37 13:06 

  17.   97   James Hoplin              PULLMAN, WA            29 M 2:58:15 13:36 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   22   Todd Jones                SPOKANE, WA            31 M 1:18:36  6:00 

   2.  133   Jesse Camacho             FRUITLAND, ID          37 M 1:28:31  6:46 

   3.  107   Matt Gaither              MOSCOW, ID             30 M 1:29:38  6:51 

   4.  109   Jesse Martin              COLFAX, WA             38 M 1:32:35  7:04 

   5.  158   David Atkinson                                   31 M 1:39:50  7:37 

   6.   17   Jared Gurney              CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:40:12  7:39 

   7.  147   Robert Shepherd                                  37 M 1:41:30  7:45 

   8.  168   Ben VanGerpen                                    36 M 1:41:41  7:46 

   9.  151   Ryan Ragsdale                                    33 M 1:42:23  7:49 

  10.  231   Dorian Rammell                                   33 M 1:49:05  8:20 

  11.   95   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            37 M 1:52:36  8:36 

  12.  157   Miles Lewis                                      39 M 1:53:43  8:41 

  13.  206   Adam Dayley                                      36 M 1:55:54  8:51 

  14.   10   Chad Nelson               MOSCOW, ID             36 M 2:01:51  9:18 

  15.   75   Paul Benny                PULLMAN, WA            38 M 2:04:35  9:31 

  16.  154   Lon Rucker                                       34 M 2:26:43 11:12 

  17.  144   Jeff Blum                 PULLMAN,               37 M 2:30:04 11:27 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  167   Chris Peery                                      48 M 1:25:54  6:34 

   2.  108   G. Todd Vanek             COLFAX, WA             45 M 1:32:35  7:04 

   3.   32   Ezra Sosa                 SPOKANE, WA            49 M 1:46:06  8:06 

   4.    9   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            42 M 1:49:38  8:22 

   5.  179   Jon Hally                                        47 M 2:02:07  9:19 

   6.   90   Dale Amsbaugh             MOSCOW, ID             43 M 2:58:08 13:36 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   88   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           51 M 1:37:46  7:28 

   2.  184   Randy Caavanaugh                                 52 M 1:46:17  8:07 

   3.   47   Kevin Nordstrom           W. RCHLND, WA          55 M 1:51:43  8:32 

   4.   67   Bob Homer                 MISSOULA, MT           57 M 1:55:53  8:51 

   5.  110   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            53 M 1:56:10  8:52 

   6.   65   David Clark               PULLMAN, WA            51 M 1:56:25  8:53 

   7.  156   Lee Bauer                                        50 M 2:00:54  9:14 

   8.   13   Andrew Felmy              PASCO, WA              56 M 2:01:28  9:16 

   9.  120   Mike Ladely               BEAVERTON, OR          53 M 2:05:37  9:35 

  10.  117   Ken Maestas               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M 2:16:48 10:27 

  11.  140   Alan Roberts              MOSCOW, ID             55 M 2:30:02 11:27 

  12.  203   Tom Solden                                       50 M 2:56:55 13:30 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  113   Nick Haslestrm            CLARKSTON, WA          63 M 1:40:48  7:42 

   2.  141   John Pontarolo            AUBURN,                60 M 1:49:46  8:23 

   3.  152   Larry Haws                                       67 M 1:57:46  8:59 

   4.  170   Byron Dangerfield                                69 M 2:01:16  9:15 

   5.   30   Martin Baldwin            SPOKANE, WA            61 M 2:30:20 11:29 


